
IAPS 2017  Held at Kent College, Pembury   25th November 2017      

Results – UNDER 11    GIRLS  4 PIECE 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Sadie Lim 8.20 8.00 8.15 7.35 31.70 36     

 202 Jojo Gordon 8.00 8.40 8.15 7.40 31.95 35     

 203 Mia Barnes 8.50 8.50 8.35 8.60 33.95 21     

 204 Maddie Childress 8.60 9.00 8.65 9.30 35.55 8     

 205 Helena Vinall 8.70 8.90 8.75 9.45 35.80 6     

 206   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 34.00 34.80 33.90 34.75    137.45 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Highfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Harriett Allies 8.20 6.80 7.30 0.00 22.30 52     

 208 Saffron Arora 8.20 7.40 6.45 6.85 28.90 45     

 209 Olivia Blenkinsopp 6.80 7.00 7.80 7.00 28.60 46     

 210 Isabella O'Shea 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.25 14.75 57     

 211 Imogen Strachan 7.90 7.60 7.70 7.55 30.75 40     

 212 Sarah Vickers 8.10 8.00 0.00 7.60 23.70 50     

  Total of top 4 32.40 30.00 30.30 29.40    122.10 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Caitlin Maytham 8.50 8.50 8.90 8.75 34.65 15     

 214 Olivia Stather 8.00 8.40 8.40 7.50 32.30 34     

 215 Maddie MacGregor 7.20 8.00 7.70 7.30 30.20 44     

 216 Sienna Calvert 6.90 0.00 7.35 6.55 20.80 53     

 217 Izzy Jessop 7.00 8.20 7.60 0.00 22.80 51     

 218 Deia Citron 0.00 7.80 0.00 6.75 14.55 58     

  Total of top 4 30.70 33.10 32.60 30.30    126.70 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 219 Vivian Kavadia 8.40 8.80 7.80 8.50 33.50 25     

 220 Lulu Bayliss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

 221 Polina Frakina 8.40 8.70 7.80 8.80 33.70 23     

 222 Claudia Nichols 8.10 8.90 8.25 8.65 33.90 22     

 223 Elizabeth Hutton 8.45 8.90 8.40 8.85 34.60 16     

 224   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 33.35 35.30 32.25 34.80    135.70 5 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Libby Button 9.00 8.60 0.00 0.00 17.60 56     

 226 Arabella Durkin 9.30 8.70 8.50 8.90 35.40 9     

 227 Eloise Taylor 9.00 0.00 8.45 9.10 26.55 47     

 228 Poppy Currill 0.00 8.50 8.80 9.15 26.45 48     

 229 Victoria Daley 9.00 8.65 8.20 9.30 35.15 12     

 230 Sophie Schulten 9.30 8.90 8.95 9.60 36.75 2     

  Total of top 4 36.60 34.85 34.70 37.15    143.30 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Constance Arnell 9.30 8.50 8.30 8.80 34.90 14     

 
232 

Scarlett Howard-

Stapaj 9.40 8.95 8.80 9.20 36.35 3   
  

 233 Matilda Secker 9.35 8.20 8.10 9.40 35.05 13     

 234 Evie Ginbey 9.30 8.60 8.45 9.00 35.35 10     

 235 Francesca Arnell 9.30 8.65 9.10 9.75 36.80 1     

 236 Violet Manser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 37.35 34.70 34.65 37.35    144.05 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Annabelle Davey 8.90 8.70 8.75 8.90 35.25 11    

 238 Lilia Stredwick 9.20 8.75 0.00 0.00 17.95 55    

 239 Amelia Cunningham 9.10 8.90 8.65 8.95 35.60 7    

 240 Lyra Guise Tucker 0.00 0.00 9.05 9.55 18.60 54    

 241 Leonie Meyer 9.20 8.85 8.40 9.45 35.90 5    

 242 Liberty Smith 9.00 8.95 9.00 9.35 36.30 4    

  Total of top 4 36.50 35.45 35.45 37.30    144.70 1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 243 Emma Glengarry 8.15 7.95 7.35 6.90 30.35 43     

 244 Emma Giranzani 8.10 8.05 7.50 7.45 31.10 37 =   

 245 Carolina Schuldig 7.90 7.90 7.45 7.25 30.50 41 =   

 246 Sophia Hartwig 7.90 7.95 7.90 7.35 31.10 37 =   

 247 Poppy Waltasaari 8.20 8.65 8.45 8.85 34.15 19 =   

 248   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 32.35 32.60 31.30 30.90    127.15 9 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 249 Willow Ainslie 8.30 8.40 8.25 7.95 32.90 27    

 250 Freda Hughes 8.30 8.20 8.20 7.85 32.55 30    

 251 Gabriella Brewer 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.10 8.10 59    

 252 Milena Doran 8.00 7.70 8.15 8.55 32.40 33    

 253 Charlotte Wainford 8.40 8.90 8.90 8.30 34.50 17    

 254 Lara Sassone 8.50 8.10 8.40 0.00 25.00 49    

  Total of top 4 33.50 33.60 33.75 32.90    133.75 7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Ada Armes 8.30 8.10 8.00 8.45 32.85 28     

 256 Tara Latham 8.30 7.90 7.95 8.50 32.65 29     

 
257 

Evy Dickie-

Meadows 8.55 8.60 8.30 8.20 33.65 24   
  

 258 Ruby Ferguson 8.55 8.65 8.10 8.00 33.30 26     

 259 Annelise Barwise 8.50 8.75 8.60 8.30 34.15 19 =   

 260   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 33.90 34.10 33.00 33.45    134.45 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Glory Omokhuale 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 30.50 41 =   

 262 Evie Newton 8.20 8.30 7.80 8.15 32.45 32     

 263 Sophia Joseph 8.10 7.25 7.40 8.20 30.95 39     

 264 Georgie Wells 8.00 8.15 8.00 8.35 32.50 31     

 265 Ynes Minashi 8.60 8.55 8.65 8.50 34.30 18     

 266   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.75 32.45 33.20    131.30 8 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS  2-PIECE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

235 Francesca Arnell Kent College 36.80 1   

230 Sophie Schulten Maltmans Green 36.75 2   

232 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 36.35 3   

242 Liberty Smith Tormead 36.30 4   

241 Leonie Meyer Tormead 35.90 5   

205 Helena Vinall Guildford High 35.80 6   

239 Amelia Cunningham Tormead 35.60 7   

204 Maddie Childress Guildford High 35.55 8   

226 Arabella Durkin Maltmans Green 35.40 9   

234 Evie Ginbey Kent College 35.35 10   



237 Annabelle Davey Tormead 35.25 11   

229 Victoria Daley Maltmans Green 35.15 12   

233 Matilda Secker Kent College 35.05 13   

231 Constance Arnell Kent College 34.90 14   

213 Caitlin Maytham St George's 34.65 15   

223 Elizabeth Hutton St Faiths 34.60 16   

253 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 34.50 17   

265 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 34.30 18   

259 Annelise Barwise Stamford 34.15 19 = 

247 Poppy Waltasaari St Marys, Hampstead 34.15 19 = 

203 Mia Barnes Guildford High 33.95 21   

222 Claudia Nichols St Faiths 33.90 22   

221 Polina Frakina St Faiths 33.70 23   

257 Evy Dickie-Meadows Stamford 33.65 24   

219 Vivian Kavadia St Faiths 33.50 25   

258 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 33.30 26   

249 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 32.90 27   

255 Ada Armes Stamford 32.85 28   

256 Tara Latham Stamford 32.65 29   

250 Freda Hughes Vinehall 32.55 30   

264 Georgie Wells Royal Masonic 32.50 31   

262 Evie Newton Royal Masonic 32.45 32   

252 Milena Doran Vinehall 32.40 33   

214 Olivia Stather St George's 32.30 34   

202 Jojo Gordon Guildford High 31.95 35   

201 Sadie Lim Guildford High 31.70 36   

246 Sophia Hartwig St Marys, Hampstead 31.10 37 = 

244 Emma Giranzani St Marys, Hampstead 31.10 37 = 

263 Sophia Joseph Royal Masonic 30.95 39   

211 Imogen Strachan Highfield 30.75 40   

245 Carolina Schuldig St Marys, Hampstead 30.50 41 = 

261 Glory Omokhuale Royal Masonic 30.50 41 = 

243 Emma Glengarry St Marys, Hampstead 30.35 43   

215 Maddie MacGregor St George's 30.20 44   

208 Saffron Arora Highfield 28.90 45   

209 Olivia Blenkinsopp Highfield 28.60 46   

227 Eloise Taylor Maltmans Green 26.55 47   

228 Poppy Currill Maltmans Green 26.45 48   

254 Lara Sassone Vinehall 25.00 49   

212 Sarah Vickers Highfield 23.70 50   

217 Izzy Jessop St George's 22.80 51   

207 Harriett Allies Highfield 22.30 52   

216 Sienna Calvert St George's 20.80 53   

240 Lyra Guise Tucker Tormead 18.60 54   

238 Lilia Stredwick Tormead 17.95 55   

225 Libby Button Maltmans Green 17.60 56   

210 Isabella O'Shea Highfield 14.75 57   

218 Deia Citron St George's 14.55 58   

251 Gabriella Brewer Vinehall 8.10 59   

 

 



UNDER 11 GIRLS  2-PIECE / Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 144.70 1 

Kent College 144.05 2 

Maltmans Green 143.30 3 

Guildford High 137.45 4 

St Faiths 135.70 5 

Stamford 134.45 6 

Vinehall 133.75 7 

Royal Masonic 131.30 8 

St Marys, Hampstead 127.15 9 

St George's 126.70 10 

Highfield 122.10 11 

 


